/	OVE	0
BE	AUG 12	2003
B	Ze TRADE	Form PTC 186V. 10/0 OMB No.

03-13-03

Diff

PRADE	Form TO-1595 R	08-18	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
YADE	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			, ,
ŀ	100 001111190 1 1 1	(Beth) ((d)) PETT (SE) B.		riginal documents or copy thereof.
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of	- 10252	27830	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): David J. Burken	_		s of receiving party(ies)
ļ	James C. Fitzgerald 🗸 🗸	.12 - 03	Name:	HON Technology Inc.
.	William J. McKibbin Christian J. Kleppe		Internal Address:	
• •	Robert Nichols			
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Yes V No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	✓ Assignment	Merger		/1/ 5 / ml / · l 0 · · · · · ·
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _	414 East Third Street
	Other			
			City: Muscatine	State: IA_Zip: 52761
	Execution Date: July 14, 200)3	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
	4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		
	If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution o	late of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	0/355,912	B. Patent No.(s)	
	****	Additional numbers att	l ached? ☐ Yes 🗸 No	
	5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be r	nailed:	7 T-1-1 f (07 OFD	3.41)\$40.00
	Name: <u>Joseph H. (</u>	Golant	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)
	JONES DAY		✓ Enclosed	
	internal Address		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
				god to deposit and the second
			9. Deposit assount r	umbor:
	77 West Wacker		8. Deposit account r	idifiber.
	Street Address: 77 West Wacker		10-1202	,
	·			
	Chicago	60601-1692		
l:	City: Chicago State: IL Zi	p:		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
/	9. Signature.			
00/15/2002	DBYRNE 00000071 10355912	,	0 1 -	
<i>t</i>	<i>j</i>	<u>La</u>	IN. HO	A 12 2000
01 FC:8021	Joseph H. Goldatate Name of Person Signing	— Tuse	Signature	August 12, 2003 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, David J. Burken, James C. Fitzgerald, William J. McKibbin, Christian J. Kleppe, and Robert Nichols all citizens of the United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to HON Technology Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal place of business at 414 East Third Street, Muscatine, Iowa 52761, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a

PANEL TILE MOUNTING SYSTEM

(check one)	attached hereto.
	X filed on <u>January 29, 2003</u> as Application Serial No. <u>10/355,912</u>

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions thereof.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

087522-785-318 17-I--0190

CHI-1359397v1

PATENT REEL: 014380 FRAME: 0351 We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at _	Musadise	Towa	
_	(city, state)	, -	
_		1	

David J. Burken

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness Wi Meype (signature)

Date 7/14/03

Typed name Chvis Kleppe

Witness

Date 7/14/03

Typed name Kich Moure.

087522-785-318 17-I--0190

- 2 -

Signed at(city, st	ine Jowa	
This <u>14</u> day of _	JULY	, 2003.
James C	C Follows Fitzgerald	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Date 7/14/03

Typed name DSEPLANDER

Date 7/17/05 .

Typed name Richard & Mer.

Signed at <u>MSCATINE TOU</u> (city, state)	
This 14 day of Joly	_, 2003.
William J. McKibbin	
Signed in our presence and acknowl application (invention) herein above referr	S S
Witness Jacus Soules (signature)	Date 7-1403.
Typed name Jand J Birken Witness Wish Messe (signature)	Date 7/14/03.
Typed name Chris Kleppe.	

087522-785-318 17-I--0190

Signed at Muscatine, IA (city, state)
This 14 day of July 2003.
Mri, Messe Christian J. Kleppe
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to. Witness (signature) Date 7-14-03
Typed name Jack H. Hoyland
Witness Date 7-14.03

087522-785-318 17-I--0190

Typed name

CHI-1359397v1

Signed at MUSCATINE IA	
(city, state)	
This 14th day of July	, 2003
netwo	_
Robert Nichols	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness \(\)

(signature)

Date 7.14.03

Typed name Rysell J REIN

Vitness Out 0

Date 7/4(03

Typed name J. Soft SHOVAN

RECORDED: 08/12/2003